

Friends of Lake Kegonsa Society, Inc. (FOLKS) PO Box 173, Stoughton, WI 53589

FOLKS is a non-profit corporation established in 1988 whose primary objectives are:

- ⁽⁵⁾ To protect, maintain, and enhance environmental and recreational values at Lake Kegonsa and its surroundings,
- ⁽⁵⁾ To organize and conduct activities intended to maintain or improve the ecology, water quality, fishing, and recreational use of Lake Kegonsa, and
- **(5)** To obtain and provide information to **FOLKS** members regarding lake concerns.

Members receive 4 quarterly newsletters per year. In addition, emails are sent to those with email addresses to keep members informed of important time sensitive issues and social activities. It's important to note that email addresses are used to send *FOLKS* quarterly newsletters, all lake alerts, surveys and information on social activities. Email addresses are never shared with other organizations. Mailings are only done for newsletters.

If you would like to become a member of FOLKS:

Please return the form below to join the Friends of Lake Kegonsa Society (*FOLKS*). The membership year runs from January 1st through December 31st of each year. Your annual membership contribution enables *FOLKS* to continue improvement initiatives impacting Lake Kegonsa. Submit membership questions to folks@kegonsa.org. Thank you for your contribution and your support of *FOLKS*.

Please return this form with your membership contribution to FOLKS, PO Box 173, Stoughton, WI, 53589.

Membership contribution to FOLKS: (check appropriate boxes)

- () \$20.00 per household, if FOLKS Newsletters and Lake Alerts are emailed to you
- () \$30.00 per household, if you prefer FOLKS Newsletters mailed (to offset printing and mailing)
- () **\$30.00** for a business membership (Includes business acknowledgement in each newsletter) Please add \$10 if you prefer the newsletters are mailed to you.
- () **\$_____** Additional donation for the continuing *FOLKS* projects.

Name(s):	-
Mailing Address:	
Property Address: (If Different)	-
Email Addresses: (Up to 2 email addresses per household or business)	
Primary email:	
Secondary email:	

FOLKS (Friends of Lake Kegonsa Society) is a not-for-profit tax-exempt 501(c)3 organization